IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

THE STATE OF NEVADA, Appellant, vs. TAREN DESHAWN BROWN, A/K/A TAREN DE SHAWNE BROWN, A/K/A "GOLDY-LOX", Respondent. Supreme Court No. 75184 District Court Case No. CR171851

JAN-2 8/ 2019 BROW

REMITTITUR

TO: Jacqueline Bryant, Washoe District Court Clerk

Pursuant to the rules of this court, enclosed are the following:

Certified copy of Judgment and Opinion/Order. Receipt for Remittitur. Exhibit (original). Exhibit: A (CD).

DATE: January 14, 2019

Elizabeth A. Brown, Clerk of Court

By: Amanda Ingersoll Chief Deputy Clerk

cc (without enclosures): Hon. Lynne K. Simons, District Judge Washoe County District Attorney Attorney General/Carson City Washoe County Public Defender

RECEIPT FOR REMITTITUR



19-02011

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

THE STATE OF NEVADA, Appellant, vs. TAREN DESHAWN BROWN, A/K/A TAREN DE SHAWNE BROWN, A/K/A "GOLDY-LOX", Respondent. Supreme Court No. 75184 District Court Case No. CR171851

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE

STATE OF NEVADA, ss.

I, Elizabeth A. Brown, the duly appointed and qualified Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of Nevada, do hereby certify that the following is a full, true and correct copy of the Judgment in this matter.

JUDGMENT

The court being fully advised in the premises and the law, it is now ordered, adjudged and decreed, as follows:

"Dismissed."

Judgment, as quoted above, entered this 20th day of December, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the Supreme Court at my Office in Carson City, Nevada this January 14, 2019.

Elizabeth A. Brown, Supreme Court Clerk

By: Amanda Ingersoll Chief Deputy Clerk